

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in WP No. 1270/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMOD SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
With Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the fact that connected
matters have been decided against the State on 27th
April, 2009, in the case of State of Uttar Pradesh
(now Uttarakhand) Vs. Rabindra Singh, 2009(6)SCC
691, we see no reason to entertain this Special
Leave Petition, which is also dismissed,
accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master